Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name		Execution Date	<u>,</u>	ĺ
Dackary Ronald Busch	Iry Ronald Busch 06/22/2007				
Asheesh Jadav 06/25/2007			ĺ		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: World Wide Packe	ets, Inc.				
Street Address: 115 N. Sullivan Ro					
City: Spokane Valley					
State/Country: WASHINGTON					
Postal Code: 99037 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number			<u> </u>	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number 69358				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1176	69358				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1176 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	24				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276	24 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276 Email: pholdaway@	24 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				_
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276 Email: pholdaway@ Correspondent Name: Paul S. Holda	24 24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> wellsstjohn.com away				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276 Email: pholdaway@ Correspondent Name: Paul S. Holda Address Line 1: 601 West Fir	24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> wellsstjohn.com away st Ave., Suite 1300				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276 Email: pholdaway@ Correspondent Name: Paul S. Holda Address Line 1: 601 West Fir Address Line 2: Wells St. Joh	24 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> wellsstjohn.com away st Ave., Suite 1300				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (509)838-342 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Phone: 5096244276 Email: pholdaway@ Correspondent Name: Paul S. Holda Address Line 1: 601 West Fir Address Line 2: Wells St. Joh	24 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. wellsstjohn.com away st Ave., Suite 1300 in P.S.				

source=Assignment-AS1#page2.tif
500304515

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0835

PATENT REEL: 019488 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors:

Dackary Ronald Busch 14712 E. 48th Ln. Veradale, WA 99037

Asheesh Jadav 655 S. Fairoaks Ave., Apt J-114 Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Assignee:

World Wide Packets, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 115 N. Sullivan Road Spokane Valley, WA 99037

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Associated Tunnels Terminating on Different Packet Switches and Relaying Packets via Different Tunnel Combinations."

WORLD WIDE PACKETS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

1 of 4

PATENT

S长安在2110994883FRX价产: 0837-M1

S:\wo30\029\AS1.doc A270706211155N

T-636 P.012/025 F-648

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the

2 of 4

\$;\wo30\029\A\$1.doc A270706211155N

₽ATENT ^{\$}₩₽₽₽₽**:*0₩9**₽889[±]FR\%₩₽:*0*8338-™Ր

inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Totane Valley WA, on June 22nd, 2007 Icitvi Istatel Signed at

Ronald Busch

State of <u>NASHINGTON</u>) County of <u>SPOKANE</u>)

/) 5.5.)

On <u>June 22, 2007</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dackary Ronald Busch, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

VICTORIA A PIECUCH Notary Public State of Washington My Commission Expires EAL September 12, 2010

Notary for the State of WASHINGTON residing at SPIKANE VALLEY

[City] Commission Expires: 9/12/2010

S:\wo30\029\A51.doc A270706211155N

3 of 4

PATENT

T-636 P.014/025 F-648

Signed atSUNNY VALE[city]	<u>CA</u> , on <u>25th</u> JUNE, 2007 [state]
	Asheesh Jadav
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss.
County of SANTA CLARA	j _
the foregoing assignment, who	, before me _x a Notary Public, personally nown to me to be the person described in executed it and acknowledged such
execution to be voluntary and for t PROVED DW SAMSFACTORY EV, D	ne purposes set forth therein.
SUNITA SINGH COMM. # 1527555 COMM. # 1527555 COMM. # 1527555 COMM. # 1527555	Notary for the State of CALLEORNIA residing at South CLARA
SEAL	Commission Expires: <u>May 18²⁰ 2008</u>

4 of 4

\$:\wo30\028\AS1.doc A270706211155N

RECORDED: 06/27/2007